(2) preventative, 

(3) restorative, 

(4) endodontic, 

(5) periodontic, 

(6) prosthodontics, 

(7) oral surgery, 

(8) dental implants, 

(9) dental prosthetics, and 

(10) orthodontics, and 

c. they shall provide an annual benefit of not less than 

One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for all 

services other than orthodontic services, and a 

lifetime benefit of not less than One Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for orthodontic services; 

14.  To communicate deferred compensation programs as provided 

in Section 1701 of Title 74 of the Oklahoma Statutes this title; 

15.  To assess and collect reasonable fees from contracted 

health maintenance organizations and third-party insurance vendors